

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
(CC 23390/2012)
(From judgment and order dated 31/05/2012 in CWP No.267/2008
of THE HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AT SHIMLA)

GOPAL DASS SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jha,Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let the matter be taken up along with S.L.P. (C) No.34038
of 2012 and S.L.P. (C) No.11081 of 2008 and other connected
matters.

The Registry is directed to put up a note as to the
status of the other pending matters on the same issue.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar