

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34038/2012

SUNDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On behalf of respondent No.1, the learned Advocate, appearing on behalf of Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate-on-Record has undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by the next date. The necessary undertaking in that behalf has been filed in writing on record.

Respondent Nos.2 to 4 are reported to be duly and properly served through dasti but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on their behalf.

Dasti report in respect of respondent No.5 is awaited.

Item No.68

-2-

The learned counsel for the petitioner has made a submission that necessary proof has been filed with the Registry yesterday only.

Office to verify and submit report by the next date.

List again on 21.3.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR

rd