

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34038/2012

SUNDER SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.13674-13675/2013

Date: 05/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr A.N.Singh, Adv.
Mr Bhaskar Y Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Roopa Paul, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Ms Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.34038/2012

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5 has already come on record.

The ld. counsel, Mr Parth Tiwari appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 has undertaken to file proper appearance/vakalatnama on record in two weeks' time.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matter would become ready.

-2-

Item No.7

SLP(C) NO.13674-75/2013

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has come on record.

Notices be re issued to respondent Nos.3 and 4 on filing process fee and spare copies alongwith the complete address of the concerned District Court within two weeks.

Steps be taken forthwith immediately.

List again on 26.9.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

