

"..SLP(C) NO.13674-75/2013

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has come on record.

Notices be re issued to respondent Nos.3 and 4 on filing process fee and spare copies alongwith the complete address of the concerned District Court within two weeks.

Steps be taken forthwith immediately.

List again on 26.9.2013."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has neither filed process fee and spare copies nor furnished the address of the concerned District Court for issuance notice to Respondent Nos. 3 and 4. Hence notice to Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 could not be issued through District Court in addition to postal service.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 25th DAY OF September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1.Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate
- 2.Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate
- 3.Mr. B.Y. Kulkarni, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MKR/P-1