

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 5269/2013

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH &amp; ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

BYAS DEV &amp; ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.02.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"List all the matters except SLP (C) No. 1572/2011 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with appropriate office report on default as already directed by order dated 22.11.2013. List the matters thereafter."**

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents. Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 3 but counter affidavit has not been filed so far. Counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit of dasti service along with proof of service but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

...2/-

SLP(C) No.	Respondents			Remarks	Services Status
	<i>Total</i>	<i>Served</i>	<i>Unserved</i>		
1572/2011	Sole	Sole		V/A and C/A filed by Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv. Counsel for respondent has filed additional documents, same has already included in the paper books.	Complete
14408/2010	Sole	Sole		V/A & C/A filed by Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.	Complete
14455/2010	Sole	Sole		AD Card received but no one has entered appearance	Complete
14459/2010	Sole	Sole		V/A & C/A filed by Ms. Meenakshi Vij, Adv.	Complete
14502/2010	Sole	Sole		V/A & C/A filed by Ms. Meenakshi Vij, Adv.	Complete
14503/2010	Sole		Sole	Neither A.D Card nor unserved notice has been received back	Complete
16534/2012	Sole	Sole		Served through A.D card but not one has entered appearance so far.	Complete
17349/2012	Sole		Sole	Service awaited.	Complete
19574/2012	Sole	Sole		V/A & C/A filed by Mr. S. M. Jadhav, Adv.	Complete
19581/2012	20	All		V/A & C/A filed by Ms. Meenakshi Vij, Adv. in respect of R. Nos. 1-15, 17 and 19-20.. A/D recd in r/o R-16, 18	Complete
19583/2012	Sole	Sole		V/A filed by Mr. S.M. Jadhav Adv. C/A filed.	Complete
19584/2012	27	All		V/A filed by Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv. but C/A awaited.	Complete

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2014.

Copy to: Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR