

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34038/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/05/2012
in CWP No. 3496/2011 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh
At Shimla)

SUNDER SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With applin(s) for directions, permission to file addl. Documents,
exemption from filing O.T, interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1866/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5269/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13674-13675/2013

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

Date : 12/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.
	Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.
	Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr.AAG
	Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.
	Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
	Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.
	Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.
	Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
For Respondent(s)

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2015.08.14

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
For Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

16:48:25 IST

Reason:

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr.AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters next week.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar