

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 6/2015 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34038/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/05/2012
in CWP No. 3496/2011 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh
at Shimla)

SUNDER SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 04/03/2016 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

To retain its position.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER
(Proforma for Listing is enclosed)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
VISHAL ANAND
Date: 2016.03.05
11:23:23 IST
Reason: