

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 6/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
34038/2012

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/05/2012  
in CWP No. 3496/2011 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh  
At Shimla)

SUNDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for appropriate orders and office report)

Date : 18/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwin Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Gauri Neo Rampal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG  
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. AAG  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter after summer vacation.

Signature Not Verified

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(INDU BALA KAPUR)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by

DEEPAK MANSUKHANI

Date: 2016.03.18

16:46:40 IST

Reason: