

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34038/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/05/2012
in CWP No. 3496/2011 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh
At Shimla)

SUNDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for appropriate orders and directions and
exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional
documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1866/2013
Office Report)SLP(C) No. 5269/2013
(Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13674-13675/2013

(With (With (With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for
impleadment and appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office
Report)

Date : 01/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

Digitally signed by OM

PARKASH SHARMA

Date: 2016.07.02

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Narsimha,ASG

12:30:12 IST

Reason:

Mr. K. Parameshwar,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

2

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh,AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by Ms. Pragati Neekhra,

learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment for four weeks.

List the matter on 15th July, 2016

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER