

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.34038/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/05/2012 in CWP No. 3496/2011 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

SUNDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for appropriate orders and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1866/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5269/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13674-13675/2013
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

Date : 15/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwini Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sumira Lal, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Neo Rampal, Adv.
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
RASHMI DHYANI
Date: 2016.07.16

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

11:24:49 IST
Reason:

Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Mr. Ranjit kumar, S.G.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Special Leave Petitions in November, 2016 on
a non-miscellaneous day.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER