

i%1

REVISED

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34038/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/05/2012

in CWP No. 3496/2011 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh  
At Shimla)

SUNDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for appropriate orders/final disposal of the SLP  
and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to  
file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1866/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5269/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13674-13675/2013

(With (With (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and appln.  
(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

Date : 07/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwini Gupta,Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Piyush Kant Roy,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.

Miss Gauri Neo Rampal,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Arun Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mool Singh,Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

2

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. D.K. Thakur,AAG

Mr. Shariq Ahmed,Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Srivinesh,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Mr. K. Parameswaram,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matters are adjourned to 5 th

April, 2017 to  
enable the parties to file amended pleadings.

The petitioner(s) may also file amended petition  
within a period of ten days.

Reply affidavit be filed within three weeks  
thereafter.

List the matters on 5 th

April, 2017.

(Madhu Bala)

(Veena Khara)

Court Master

Court Master

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34038/2012  
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/05/2012  
 in CWP No. 3496/2011 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh  
 At Shimla)

SUNDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for appropriate orders/final disposal of the SLP  
 and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to  
 file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1866/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5269/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13674-13675/2013

(With (With (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and appln.  
 (s) for impleadment and Office Report)

Date : 07/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwini Gupta,Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Piyush Kant Roy,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.

Miss Gauri Neo Rampal,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Arun Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mool Singh,Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. D.K. Thakur,AAG

Mr. Shariq Ahmed,Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Srivinesh,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Mr. K. Parameswaram,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matters are adjourned to 5 th

April, 2017 to

enable the parties to file amended pleadings.

The writ petitioner(s) may also file amended writ

petition within a period of ten days.

Reply affidavit be filed within three weeks

thereafter.

List the matters on 5 th

April, 2017.

(Madhu Bala)

(Veena Khara)

Court Master

Court Master