

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6309/2017

SUNDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH IPH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M. C. Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR
B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per Hon'ble Court's order dated 26.4.2017, spare copies have not been filed for issuance of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal to the respondents.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers as per rules.

(KAPIL MEHTA)
Registrar
3.8.2017