

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6309/2017

SUNDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH IPH PRINCIPAL  
SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing copy of petition of appeal is condoned.

(B. PARVATHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER