

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 6309/2017

SUNDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH IPH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Hearing expedited. If possible, the matters be listed within six months.)

Date : 06-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Kumar Khinchi, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AORMr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the parties have stated that they do not wish to file the statement of cases. This is taken on record. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar