

ITEM NO.101
(Part-Heard)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6309/2017

SUNDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH
IPH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 13674-13675/2013 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 1866/2013 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 5269/2013 (XIV)

Date : 06-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashwini Kr. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AAG
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Shahid Hussain, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post tomorrow i.e. Wednesday, the 7th March, 2018.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER