

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6309/2017

SUNDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH IPH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13674-13675/2013 (XIV)SLP(C) No. 1866/2013 (XIV)SLP(C) No. 5269/2013 (XIV)

Date : 07-03-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Vindo Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Ashwini Kr. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR  
Mr. Piyush Kant Roay, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Mr. Y.P. Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List the matters tomorrow i.e. 8<sup>th</sup> March, 2018 at  
10.30 a.m.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER